
Practice Schools/Events/Note

Trimester 1 - Week 1 Friday, 4 July, 2025 Sunday, 6 July, 2025 2 days

Trimester 1 - Week 2 Monday, 7 July, 2025 Sunday, 13 July, 2025 6 days Fresher's Welcome - July 12, 2025

Trimester 1 - Week 3 Monday, 14 July, 2025 Sunday, 20 July, 2025 6 days
Optima Club Event and Zetetica HR 

Conclave

Trimester 1 - Week 4 Monday, 21 July, 2025 Sunday, 27 July, 2025 6 days

Trimester 1 - Week 5 Monday, 28 July, 2025 Sunday, 3 August, 2025 6 days

Trimester 1 - Week 6 Monday, 4 August, 2025 Sunday, 10 August, 2025 6 days

Trimester 1 - Week 7 (Mid - Term Examination) Monday, 11 August, 2025 Sunday, 17 August, 2025 4 days

Trimester 1 - Week 8 Monday, 18 August, 2025 Sunday, 24 August, 2025 6 days Gratia - August 23, 2025

Trimester 1 - Week 9 Monday, 25 August, 2025 Sunday, 31 August, 2025 5 days

Trimester 1 - Week 10 Monday, 1 September, 2025 Sunday, 7 September, 2025 5 days

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2025-26) - PGP I (BIM 42)

BIM Foundation Day - Saturday, August 16, 2025

Independence Day - Friday, August 15, 2025

Muharram - Sunday, July 06, 2025

Vinayakar Chathurthi - Wednesday, August 27, 2025

BIM 42 Batch Inauguration and Orientation Programme - June 25 - 28, 2025

Outbound Leadership Programme (June 29 - July 03, 2025)

Milad-un-Nabi - Friday, September 05, 2025

Krishna Jayanthi - Saturday, August 16, 2025



Trimester 1 - Week 11 Monday, 8 September, 2025 Sunday, 14 September, 2025 6 days

Trimester 1 - End-Term Examination Monday, 15 September, 2025 Wednesday, 24 September, 2025 9 days
Trimester - I Viva-Voce - September 23 

and 24, 2025

Trimester 2 - Week 1 Thursday, 25 September, 2025 Sunday, 28 September, 2025 2 days

Trimester 2 - Week 2 Monday, 29 September, 2025 Sunday, 5 October, 2025 2 days

Trimester 2 - Week 3 Monday, 6 October, 2025 Sunday, 12 October, 2025 5 days Crescita - October 10 and 11, 2025

Trimester 2 - Week 4 Monday, 13 October, 2025 Sunday, 19 October, 2025 5 days

Trimester 2 - Week 5 Monday, 20 October, 2025 Sunday, 26 October, 2025 4 days BIM Sustainabillity Day

Trimester 2 - Week 6 Monday, 27 October, 2025 Sunday, 2 November, 2025 6 days

Trimester 2 - Week 7 Monday, 3 November, 2025 Sunday, 9 November, 2025 6 days

Trimester 2 - Week 8 Monday, 10 November, 2025 Sunday, 16 November, 2025 6 days

Trimester 2 - Week 9
Mid-Term Examination

Monday, 17 November, 2025 Sunday, 23 November, 2025 6 days

Trimester 2 - Week 10 Monday, 24 November, 2025 Sunday, 30 November, 2025 6 days

Trimester 2 - Week 11 Monday, 1 December, 2025 Sunday, 7 December, 2025 6 days

Trimester 2 - Week 12 Monday, 8 December, 2025 Sunday, 14 December, 2025 6 days

Trimester 2 - End Term Examination Monday, 15 December, 2025 Sunday, 21 December, 2025 6 days

Christmas Holiday - December 25, 2025 (Thursday)

Gandhi Jayanthi -Thursday, October 02, 2025

Deepavali Holidays - October 18 - 21 (Saturday - Tuesday)

Pooja Holidays - October 01 - 05, 2025 (Wednesday - Sunday)



Trimester 2 - End Term Examination Monday, 22 December, 2025 Sunday, 28 December, 2025 5 days
Trimester - II Viva-Voce - December 24 

and 26, 2025

Trimester 3 - Week 1 Monday, 29 December, 2025 Sunday, 4 January, 2026 5 days

Trimester 3 - Week 2 Monday, 5 January, 2026 Sunday, 11 January, 2026 6 days

Trimester 3 - Week 3 Monday, 12 January, 2026 Sunday, 18 January, 2026 2 days

Trimester 3 - Week 4 Monday, 19 January, 2026 Sunday, 25 January, 2026 5 days

Trimester 3 - Week 5 Monday, 26 January, 2026 Sunday, 1 February, 2026 5 days

Trimester 3 - Week 5 Monday, 2 February, 2026 Sunday, 8 February, 2026 6 days

Trimester 3 - Week 6 Monday, 9 February, 2026 Sunday, 15 February, 2026 6 days

Trimester 3 - Week 7
Mid-Term Examination

Monday, 16 February, 2026 Sunday, 22 February, 2026 6 days

Trimester 3 - Week 8 Monday, 23 February, 2026 Sunday, 1 March, 2026 6 days

Trimester 3 - Week 9 Monday, 2 March, 2026 Sunday, 8 March, 2026 6 days
Prof.Arya Memorial Tournament, 

Saturday, March 07, 2026

Trimester 3 - Week 10 Monday, 9 March, 2026 Sunday, 15 March, 2026 5 days March 14, 2026 - BIM 41 Farewell

Trimester 3 - Week 11/End-Term Examination Monday, 16 March, 2026 Sunday, 22 March, 2026 7 days

Trimester 3 - End-Term Examination Monday, 23 March, 2026 Wednesday, 1 April, 2026 9 days
Trimester - III Viva-Voce - March 30 

and April 01, 2026

New Year - Thursday, January 01, 2026

Republic Day, Monday, January 26, 2026

Pongal Holidays - January 14 - 18, 2026 (Wednesday - Sunday)

Eid-Ul-Fitr - Saturday, March 21, 2026

Telugu New Year - Friday, March 20, 2026



Practice Schools/Events/Note

Trimester 4 - Week 1 Tuesday, 1 July, 2025 Sunday, 6 July, 2025 5 days

Trimester 4 - Week 2 Monday, 7 July, 2025 Sunday, 13 July, 2025 7 days Fresher's Welcome - July 12, 2025

Trimester 4 - Week 3 Monday, 14 July, 2025 Sunday, 20 July, 2025 7 days CIP Viva-Voce - July 14, 2025

Trimester 4 - Week 4 Monday, 21 July, 2025 Sunday, 27 July, 2025 7 days
Optima Club Event and Zetetica HR 

Conclave

Trimester 4 - Week 5 Monday, 28 July, 2025 Sunday, 3 August, 2025 7 days

Trimester 4 - Week 6 (Mid - Term Examination) Monday, 4 August, 2025 Sunday, 10 August, 2025 7 days

Trimester 4 - Week 7/(Mid - Term Examination) Monday, 11 August, 2025 Sunday, 17 August, 2025 5 days

Trimester 4 - Week 8 Monday, 18 August, 2025 Sunday, 24 August, 2025 7 days Gratia - August 23, 2025

Trimester 4 - Week 9 Monday, 25 August, 2025 Sunday, 31 August, 2025 6 days

Trimester 4 - Week 10 Monday, 1 September, 2025 Sunday, 7 September, 2025 6 days

Trimester 4 - End-Term Examination Monday, 8 September, 2025 Sunday, 14 September, 2025 7 days

Trimester 4 - End-Term Examination Monday, 15 September, 2025 Sunday, 21 September, 2025 7 days

Milad-un-Nabi - Friday, September 05, 2025

Krishna Jayanthi - Saturday, August 16, 2025

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2025-26) - PGP II (BIM 41)

BIM Foundation Day - Saturday, August 16, 2025

Independence Day - Friday, August 15, 2025

Muharram - Sunday, July 06, 2025

Vinayakar Chathurthi - Wednesday, August 27, 2025



Trimester 5 - Week 1 Monday, 22 September, 2025 Sunday, 28 September, 2025 7 days

Trimester 5 - Week 2 Monday, 29 September, 2025 Sunday, 5 October, 2025 2 days
Effective Execution (EE) Presentation 

September 29, 2025

Trimester 5 - Week 3 Monday, 6 October, 2025 Sunday, 12 October, 2025 5 days Crescita - October 10 and 11, 2025

Trimester 5 - Week 4 Monday, 13 October, 2025 Sunday, 19 October, 2025 5 days

Trimester 5 - Week 5 Monday, 20 October, 2025 Sunday, 26 October, 2025 5 days BIM Sustainabillity Day

Trimester 5 - Week 6 Monday, 27 October, 2025 Sunday, 2 November, 2025 7 days

Trimester 5 - Week 7 Monday, 3 November, 2025 Sunday, 9 November, 2025 7 days

Trimester 5 - Week 8 Monday, 10 November, 2025 Sunday, 16 November, 2025 7 days

Trimester 5 - Week 9
Mid-Term Examination

Monday, 17 November, 2025 Sunday, 23 November, 2025 7 days

Trimester 5 - Week 10 Monday, 24 November, 2025 Sunday, 30 November, 2025 7 days

Trimester 5 - Week 11 Monday, 1 December, 2025 Sunday, 7 December, 2025 7 days
Social Immersion Programme (SIP) 
Presentation December 01, 2025

Trimester 5 - Week 12/End Term Examination Monday, 8 December, 2025 Sunday, 14 December, 2025 7 days

Trimester 5 - End Term Examination Monday, 15 December, 2025 Sunday, 21 December, 2025 7 days

Trimester 5 - End Term Examination Monday, 22 December, 2025 Sunday, 28 December, 2025 6 days

New Year - Thursday, January 01, 2026

Christmas Holiday - December 25, 2025 (Thursday)

Gandhi Jayanthi -Thursday, October 02, 2025

Deepavali Holidays - October 18 - 21 (Saturday - Tuesday)

Pooja Holidays - October 01 - 05, 2025 (Wednesday - Sunday)



Trimester 6 - Week 1 Monday, 29 December, 2025 Sunday, 4 January, 2026 6 days

Trimester 6 - Week 2 Monday, 5 January, 2026 Sunday, 11 January, 2026 7 days

Trimester 6 - Week 3 Monday, 12 January, 2026 Sunday, 18 January, 2026 2 days

Trimester 6 - Week 4 Monday, 19 January, 2026 Sunday, 25 January, 2026 7 days

Trimester 6 - Week 5 Monday, 26 January, 2026 Sunday, 1 February, 2026 6 days

Trimester 6 - Week 5 Monday, 2 February, 2026 Sunday, 8 February, 2026 7 days
BIM 41 RI Presentation February 02, 

2026

Trimester 6 - Week 6 Monday, 9 February, 2026 Sunday, 15 February, 2026 7 days

Trimester 6 - Week 7/Mid-Term Examination Monday, 16 February, 2026 Sunday, 22 February, 2026 7 days

Trimester 6 - Mid-Term Examination Monday, 23 February, 2026 Sunday, 1 March, 2026 7 days

Trimester 6 - Week 9 Monday, 2 March, 2026 Sunday, 8 March, 2026 6 days
Prof.Arya Memorial Tournament, 

Saturday, March 07, 2026

Trimester 6 - Week 10 Monday, 9 March, 2026 Sunday, 15 March, 2026 5 days March 14, 2026 - BIM 41 Farewell

Trimester 6 - Week 11 Monday, 16 March, 2026 Sunday, 22 March, 2026 5 days

Trimester 6 - Week 12 Monday, 23 March, 2026 Sunday, 29 March, 2026 7 days

Trimester 6 - End-Term Examination Monday, 23 March, 2026 Monday, 30 March, 2026 7 days

Telugu New Year - Friday, March 20, 2026

Mahavir Jayanthi - Tuesday, March 31, 2026

Republic Day, Monday, January 26, 2026

Pongal Holidays - January 14 - 18, 2026 (Wednesday - Sunday)

Eid-Ul-Fitr - Saturday, March 21, 2026



Trimester 6 - End-Term Examination Monday, 30 March, 2026 Friday, 10 April, 2026 11 days

Good Friday - Friday, April 03, 2026


